with very low or low incomes, while two beneficiaries had moderate incomes. 

Cross Roads House (CRH) is a homeless shelter in the jurisdiction that provides both emergency and 

transitional shelter for homeless individuals and families with very low incomes. In PY 24, one hundred 

eight (108) homeless individuals were provided with emergency shelter beds and supportive services. In 

addition to shelter, funding to Cross Roads House supported a wide range of services to individuals in 

transition, including case management, tutoring, mental health counseling, vocational training, life skills